Visariya, Cost Accountant (Membership Number 16028), being the
Cost Auditor appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct audit of
the cost records and related books maintained by the Company for Financial Year
2017-18 on a remuneration of ` 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) per
annum plus Tax as applicable, and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred
by her in connection with aforesaid Audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

Registered Office:   By order of the Board 
109 Udyog Kshetra,    
1st Floor, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road,  Sd/-

[...]

draft Agreement to be entered into by the Company with him. The said Agreement 
would, inter-alia, contain the following material terms and conditions: 

1. Period of Agreement : 06.07.2017 to 05.07.2020

2. Remuneration :

(a) Salary:  Basic Salary of Rs. 3,60,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) 
per annum. 

(b) Perquisites/allowances: 

He will be entitled to reimbursement of telephone bills and Bonus as may be 
declared by the Company from time to time, subject to overall ceiling limit 
specified under the Act read with Schedule V thereto.